Parts List: VBS-3612 Band Saw
(refer to breakdowns on pages 35 and 36)

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
T, VBS3612-101.......... GBAN BOX . ittt 1
2, TS-0209101 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew .......ccovvvvvvevivevineeineen 3/8"-16 x 2-1/4"........... 4
K T TS-0720091 ............ Lock Washer ..........ccoeiiiiiiiiiiiic e, 38" 26
4o TS-0680041 ............ Flat Washer..........cccoooviiiiiiiii e, /8" 24
LS T TS-0271091 ............ T S 1o = 3/87-16 x 1" ..o 4
C J VBS3612-106.......... Oil Seal....cceveiiiiii i @40 x @30 x 7Tmm ...... 1
T VBS3612-107.......... Oil Seal.....ccvviiiiiiiiei @52 x @30 x 7Tmm ...... 1
S J VBS3612-108.......... 1= T = o) 00 1Y =Y PSP 1
S I TS-0050011 ............ HexX Cap SCreW .......ccovviiiiiiiiieeiceeieeeeee 1/4”-20 x 1/2".............. 4
10 .. TS-0720071 ............ Lock Washer ..........ooveviiiiiieiiii e, 14" 6
Mo TS-0680021 ............ Flat Washer..........ccoovoviiiiiiii e, 14" i, 6
12, VBS3612-112.......... 7= T O UPP 1
13, VBS3612-113.......... KBY et 6 x35mm............l 1
4. VBS3612-114.......... Oil Seal.....ccvvnieiiiiiieie e ®30 x ®19 x 8mm ...... 1
15 . VBS3612-115.......... Retaining RiNg ........ccooovviiiiiiiii e, 30, 1
16 VBS3612-116.......... (7= T PSPPSR 1
17 e VBS2012-0530........ Screw NUt ... 35mm . 1
18 e VBS3612-118 .......... Screw NUt ... 26Mmm . 1
19.. . VBS3612-119.......... L T= T T S 1
20............ VBS3612-120.......... GEAr Shaft .oeueiiii e 1
21 . VBS3612-121.......... K Y e 1/4 X5/8"...cccovies 2
22 VBS3612-122.......... Shaft COVEN ... 1
23 TS-0207041 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew .......ccocevveviiiveiineeennen, 1/4”-20 x 3/4".............. 9
24 ............ VBS3612-124 .......... L= T P 1
25, VBS3612-125.......... Main Shaft.........cooiii e 1
26............ VBS3612-126........... Retaining RiNg........oooiiiiiiiii e, 30MmM 1
27 . VBS3612-127 .......... Main Shaft COVEN........oouuiiiiic e 1
28..cn VBS3612-128 .......... Oil Seal....ccovvieiiiii i @58 x @40 x 8mm ...... 1
29, VBS3612-129.......... Speed Changing Shaft ... 1
30 VBS3612-130.......... Speed Changing AlM ... e 1
K I TS-0561011 ............ HEX NUL ... 1/4"-20....ccciiiiii, 3
32l VBS3612-132.......... Shaft StOPPEI ... i 1
33 TS-0270051 ............ Socket Set SCrew ........coovvviiiiiiiiiii 5/16”-18 x 1/2"............ 1
34 VBS3612-134........... S o] oo PSP 1
35 VBS3612-135.......... SHAE BIOCK ... 1
36...cccennn.. VBS3612-136.......... L0211 o o U 1
KY VBS3612-137.......... Brass BUSHING ... couuniiiiiiiie e 2
38 VBS3612-138.......... Brass BUSHING .....couuiiiiiii e 1
39 VBS3612-139.......... Speed Changing LEVET ..........iiiiiiiiiieiii e 1
40............ VBS3612-140.......... Shaft HOUSING......cuniiiiii e 1
41 VBS3612-141.......... Socket Head Cap SCrew .......cooeevivviviiiiineenne, 10-24 x 5/8"................ 3
42 VBS3612-142.......... Speed Lever RiNG .......couuiiiiiiiiii e 1
43............ TS-0209031 ............ Socket Head Cap Screw .......ccoceevvveeiiiiiiienneen. 3/8”-16 x 3/4".............. 1
44............ VBS3612-144 .......... PUIEY ... 10" A2, 1
45............ TS-0209061 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew ........cccceevvvieeiinecinnnennn. 3/8"-16 x 1-1/4”........... 9
46............ VBS3612-146.......... Lever KNOD ... ..o 1
47 oo BB-6008.................. Ball Bearing ........ccuovveviiiiiiiiiiiieeee e, C100 ] 1
48............ BB-6206.................. Ball Bearing........cccuvieiiiiiiiiiiieee e, 6206 .....cceeeiiiieeeeeinnn. 1
49............ BB-6304.................. Ball Bearing.........cccuvveeuiiiiiiiieeeeceiec e 6304 ... 1
49A.......... VBS3612-149A........ WOTK Table......oooiiiiee e 1
50....cccunn.. VBS3612-150.......... Table Support Frame ... ..o 1
51 .. TS-0060071 ............ HeX Cap SCrew .......ooveeiiiiiiiiiecie e 3/87-16 x 1-1/2"........... 4
52l VBS3612-152........... Table Support HOUSING .....ooeeiiiee e 1
53 .. 5513572 Socket Head Cap Screw doesn't match SAP...... 1/2"12x2" oo, 4
54............ TS-0720111 ............ LoCK Washer ..........coveviiiiiieiiicieeeeee e, 12" i 8
55, TS-0680061 ............ Flat Washer............ccoiiiiiiiiieee e 12" i, 8



Index No. Part No. Description

56............ TS-0561021 ............ HEX NUL. ...,
57 i, VBS1220M-110........ Guide Support HouSINg .........coveveviiniiiiiiiieeeeinnn,
58 TS-0208061 ............ Socket Head Cap Screw .........occcvivveiiiiiiecnnnnnn.
59............ TS-0720081 ............ Lock Washer ..........oovviiiiiiiie e
60............ TS-0680031 ............ Flat Washer...........cccoooviiiiiiiiii e,
61...ccn. TS-1503061 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew .......ccoeevivviiiieiiineeennnee.
62.....c...... VBS3612-162.......... Right-Handed Screw...........ccooiviviiiiiiiiiiincen,
63............ TS-0207061 ............ Socket Head Cap Screw .......ccocoeevviinviiiiinennnnnn.
64............ VBS3612-164.......... Left-Handed SCrew ..........cocoveveiiiviiiinieviiiineeee,
65............ VBS3612-165.......... S o [T P
66............ VBS3612-166.......... Table Tilt Adjust Screw ..........cccoeeeviiiiiiieeieenn.
67 .cccvennnn. VBS3612-167.......... Auxiliary Table.........ccoovviiiiiiiiii e
68............ VBS3612-168.......... Auxiliary Table Support Frame...........................
69............ VBS3612-169.......... Table Bracket .........cooooviiiiiiieeee,
70, TS-0209061 ............ Socket Head Cap Screw .........ccccivviviiiiiiinnnnnn.
T TS-0209081 ............ Socket Head Cap Screw ..........cccvivieviiiiieennnnnn.
T2 VBS3612-172.......... Bracket ..........ooveiiiiiiiiiiie e
73, TS-0561031 ............ HEX NUL ...
T4............ VBS3612-174 .......... AdJUSt SCreW ...t
75 . VBS3612-175.......... Miter Gauge .......oooeuiieiieie e
76............ TS-0208071 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew .......ccocoeeiiveieiineeennnnnnn.
77 TS-1503021 ............ Socket Head Cap Screw ........cccceevvveeeiineeinnnnnen.
78 . TS-1534032 ............ Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw......................
79, TS-2361051 ............ Lock Washer ..o
80.....c...... VBS2012-1550........ Rip FENCE .o,
81 . VBS3612-181.......... Circle Cutting Attachment...........cccoooooiiiiiiiinnnnn.
82...ccunnn. TS-0208061 ............ Socket Head Cap Screw ..........cccviveeviiiienennnnnn.
83 . VBS3612-183.......... Hex Cap SCrew ........ooveeviiiiiiiiiiieeiieeeei e
84............ VBS3612-184.......... Holding Jaw .........cooiiiiiiiiiiiie e,
85.. .. VBS3612-185.......... Feed SCrew.......cooviiiiiiii e
86.....c...... VBS3612-186.......... Magnifying Glass .........coovviiiiiiiiiiiiiee e,
87l TS-1533032 ............ Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw......................
88..cceeeenn. TS-1550031 ............ Flat Washer..........ccoovoviiiiiiiii e,
89............ VBS3612-189.......... Blade Guide Support..........cccoveiiiiiiiiiiieee
90............ VBS3612-190.......... Blade Guide Support..........cccoeviiiiiiiiiieiiees
S I VBS16-132.............. Blade GUIdES.......cccvuieiiiiiiieieiii e
92......... TS-1503061 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew .......ccocevveviviieviineennnn,
93...cc. TS-1551041 ............ Lock Washer ..o
... TS-1550041 ............ Flat Washer..........ccoooooiiiiiiiiiiie e,
95.. e VBS3612-195.......... Blade Stopper ........ovviiiiiiiii
9%............ VBS3612-196........... Blade Stopper ........ovviiiiiiii e,
97 i VBS2012-1350......... Blade Guide Post...........ccooeviiiiiiiiiiiiieeceee,
98...ccennnn VBS2012-1351 ........ Gear RackK..........covviiiiiiiii
99............ TS-0206022 ............ Socket Head Cap Screw ........cccoevvveeviiiiiininnnnnn.
100.......... VBS2012-1360 ........ Guide Post Housing .........cocveiiiviiiiiiiiiieeeciin,
101.......... VBS3612-1101 ........ Blade Guard, Left .........ccooviiiiiiiiiiieeee,
102.......... VBS3612-1102......... Blade Guard, Right ...........ooooviiiiiiiiieee,
103.......... VBS2012-1400........ ST o] oo P
104 .......... VBS2012-1410........ Spring LOCKEr ........viiiieii i,
105.......... TS-0207071 ............ Socket Head Cap Screw ..........cccvivieviiiieeennnnnn.
106.......... VBS3612-1106 ........ Post Housing Spring .........occeeiiiiiiiiniiiiiineeeenn,
107 .......... VBS2012-1450 ........ Post Elevating Gear...........cccccoiviviiiiiiiiiiieeeenn,
108.......... TS-1550071 ............ Flat Washer..........ccooooiiiiiiiiiii e,
109.......... TS-1540071 ............ HEX NUL ...
110.......... VBS3612-1110......... Guide Post LOCKEr .......oooveiiiiiiiiieeieeeeee e,
1M1 .. VBS3612-1111 ........ Handwheel ...........coooiiiiiiiiii e,
112.......... TS-0270051 ............ Socket Set SCrew .........covvviiiiiiiiiiiii
113 VBS3612-1113 ........ Handwheel Knob ...........cccooviiiiiiiii,
114.......... VBS3612-1114 ........ Main Drive MOtOr .......c..oiiiiiiiiiieiiceceeees

Size Qty

5M16"-18..................... 4
.................................. 1
5/16"-18 x 1" 4
516" .. 34
516" .. 31
MEx25........ccooiinenn. 2
4 x 1" 1
1/4-20 x 17, 2
.................................. 1
.................................. 1
.................................. 1
.................................. 1
.................................. 1
.................................. 2
3/8”-16 x 1-1/4"........... 4
3/8”-16 x 1-3/4"........... 4
.................................. 1
3/8"16..n 4
.................................. 2
.................................. 1
5/16”-18 x 1-1/4”......... 3
ME X 10......cccoiiiiiinnnn, 8
ME X8, 1
M5 . 19
.................................. 1
.................................. 1
5/16"-18 x 1" 2
1/4"-20 x 2-3/4”........... 1
.................................. 1
.................................. 1
.................................. 1
MEX 10, 2
M5 . 2
.................................. 1
.................................. 1
.................................. 4
MEX25........ccoiiiiinnnnn, 4
MG ..o 10
MG 4
.................................. 1
.................................. 1
.................................. 1
.................................. 1
10-24 x1/2"................ 3
.................................. 1
.................................. 1
.................................. 1
.................................. 2
.................................. 1
1/47-20 x 1-1/4"........... 2
.................................. 1
.................................. 1
M1 ..o 1
M10 ..o, 2
.................................. 1
.................................. 1
5/16”-18 x 1/2"............ 1
.................................. 1
3HP 3PH................... 1



. Part No. Description Size Qty

TS-0051051 ............ Hex Cap SCrew .......ooevvviiiiiiiiieeeeee e 5/167-18 x 1"............... 8
VBS3612-1116 ........ Motor PUIlY .........cvuiviiiiiiiiiiic e, 4-1/8" A3.....eee, 1
VB-Ad4 ......ccccc. VeBeltoon oo 2010+7070.......ccuun...e. 2
VB-A50 ... VeBeltoon i 730047071 ... 2
BAB2........ceveeerennn. VeBeltoon o, 2010+4450................. 1
VBS2012-BV875.....V-Belt.......ccoveeieieiece e, 7020+7220................. 1
VBS1220A-301........ LOWEE WREEI ... 1
VBS1220A-302........ [0 o] o= N 1T PSP 2
VBS3612-1123 ........ [0 o] o= N 1T PSP 1
VBS2012-3030........ Tapered SIEEVE ...........ciei i 1
VBS2012-3040 ........ Wheel LOCKING NUL........iiiiiiiiei e 1
VBS1220A-305........ UpPEr WREEI ... .. e 1
VBS3612-1127 ........ AUXIIATY WHEEL.... e 1
VBS2012-3060 ........ Upper Wheel LOCK .........iii e 2
VBS2012-3070........ Upper Wheel NUL.........ooviiii e 1
VBS2012-3080CP....Slide BIOCK HOUSING ........uuiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
TS-0209051 ............ Socket Head Cap Screw ..........cccivveiiiiiieinnnnnn. 3/8"-16 X 17 10
VBS3612-1132........ Auxiliary Wheel Shaft..........ccoooiiiiiii e 1
TS-0271071 ............ Socket Set SCrew .........ooveviiiiiiiiiiiie e 3/87-16 x 3/4".............. 4
VBS2012-3090 ........ Slide BIOCK S€at ......oceviiiieiei e 1
VBS2012-3100 ........ Slide BIOCK GUIAE .....coviviiieeiii e 2
TS-0209071 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew ........cocceeviviieiinneinnnnnnn. 3/8"-16 x 1-1/2"........... 4
VBS2012-3110........ Upper Wheel SHAT........coovniiiii e 1
TS-0267041 ............ Socket Set SCrew .........ccoveviiiiiiiiiiii 1/4"-20 x 3/8".............. 4
VBS2012-3111 ........ S o [T S 70 1Y = SRR 1
VBS2012-3112......... Slider Screw Shaft ........ccoiiiiiiii 1
VBS2012-3113 ........ SHAET PN .. 1
VBS2012-3120........ Wheel Elevation Shaft..............cccooiiiiiii e 1
VBS2012-3121 ........ R o] oo PSP 1
VBS2012-3150........ L= ] 1T PPN 1
VBS2012-3180........ INAICALOr RINGS ... 3
VBS2012-3190........ Tension INAICatOr ... .. oo e 1
VBS2012-3200........ Wheel Tilt AQJUSTET.......uiiiiii e e 1
VBS2012-3220 ........ Wheel Tilt CONNECION .....cieiiiiee e 1
VBS2012-3240 ........ Connector Washer..........oooiiiiiii e 1
VBS3612-1150........ 1070] 010 =Te3 (o) g (o T 171 o [P 1
TS-1504041 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew .......ccocevvvviviieviineeinn, M8 Xx20......ceevvnnennn. 3
VBS2012-9030........ HanNAWhEEL ...... .o e 1
TS-0208031 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew .......ccovevvviviieviineeinn, 5/16"-18 x 5/8"............ 2
VBS3612-1154 ........ Wheel Tilt KNOD ......ciiiiiicee e e 1
G6205......cieeenn. Ball Bearing........cccuuieiiiiiiiiiiiiieccei e 6205 ..o 2
BB-6305.................. Ball Bearing........cccuuiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiccii e 6305 ... 2
VBS3612-1157 ........ Air Pump Suspension Arm ... 2
TS-0081031 ............ HeX Cap SCreW .......coevveviieiiiiieeeeee e 5/16”"-18 x 3/4"............ 4
VBS2012-4170 ........ AIFNOZZIE ..o 1
VBS2012-4180 ........ F N1 [0 V74 Y O [« P 1
VBS3612-1161 ........ AT COMPIESSOL ..uuiiiie it e e e e e e et e e e eeaas 1
VBS3612-1162 ........ =TT 0 =T o YT 1
VBS3612-1163 ........ Rear Door, RIght.......coouiiiiii e 1
VBS3612-1164......... Rear DOOr, Left. ... 1
TS-1533032 ............ Pan Head Screw..........ccoovviviiiiniiiiieceieee M5 X 10, 14
VBS3612-1166 ........ Front LOWET DOOK..... oo 1
VBS3612-1167 ........ Front Upper Door, Right ...........iii e 1
VBS3612-1168 ........ Front Upper Door, Left .. ... 1
VBS3612-1169 ........ Upper DOOr HINGE ... oo e 4
TS-1533032 ............ Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw...................... M5 X10 oo, 12
TS-1540031 ............ HEX NUL ... M5 . 10
TS-1533052 ............ Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw...................... M5X16 ...ccovviinnnn. 8
VBS3612-1173 ........ HINGE e 6



Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty

174 ... VBS3612-1174 ........ SPriNG Plate ...oeeei e 6
175.......... VBS3612-1175........ Handle Arm .. e 3
176.......... TS-1534052 ............ Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw...................... MB X16.....cccvvierannnnn. 6
177 ... TS-1540041 ............ HEeX NUL ..., 1Y R 6
178.......... 9600 .....ccvniieiiiies Chip STOPPEE ..t 1
179.......... TS-2288202 ............ Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw...................... M8 X12.. .o, 3
180.......... VBS3612-1180 ........ 01101 2= PR 1
181......... VBS2012-9780 ........ Brush Bracket..........oooviiiiiiii e 1
182.......... TS-2361081 ............ LoCK WaSher ........c.iviviiiiiieiiies e, Y 1
183.......... TS-0050031 ............ HeX Cap SCreW .......coevieviieieiiieeeeee e 1/4"-20 x 3/4".............. 1
184 .......... VBS2012-9790 ........ Chip Brush ... 1
185.......... VBS3612-1185 ........ EYE BOIt e 1
186.......... VBS2012-6600 ........ Push button, On ... 1
187.......... VBS2012-6602 ........ Push button, Off ... 1
188.......... VBS2012-6610 ........ Emergency Stop SWItCh ... 1
189.......... VBS3612-1189......... Limit SWItCh.....e 3
190.......... VBS2012-6650 ........ KEY SWItCH .ot 1
191.......... VBS3612-1191 ........ Main SWILCN....un i 1
192.......... TS-2284301 ............ Phillips Flat Head Machine Screw...................... M4 x20.....ccceiieeenn. 2
193.......... VBS3612-1193 ........ 1070 01 o3 (o] P 1
194 .......... TS-1532052 ............ Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw...................... M4 X115, 8
195.......... VBS3612-1195........ OVerload REIAY.......cociiiiiiei e 1
196.......... VBS2012-6742 ........ Pilot Light, Green (POWEK) ........ccoviiiiiei e, 1
197 ... VBS3612-1197 ........ Voltage REAUCET ... e 1
198.......... TS-2284082 ............ Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw...................... M4 X8..coovvvveeinnn, 16
199.......... VBS3612-1199......... FUSE BIOCK ....oveiciiiii e 3
200.......... TS-1534052 ............ Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw...................... MB X 15, 3
201.......... VBS3612-1201 ........ FUSE HOIAET ... 2
202.......... VBS3612-1202 ........ FUSE HOIAET ... e 1
203.......... VBS3612-1203 ........ Wire HOUSING ....oeiiieeii e e e et aeees 3
204 .......... VBS3612-1204 ........ Ground SEaAL.......ccvuiiiiiii e 1
205.......... VBS3612-1205 ........ (Yo (g Tor= 1 =0 ) R 1
206.......... TS-1502081 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew ........ccccoeevivieiincennnnnnn. M5 Xx35...ccciiiiiinnn. 2
207 .......... VBS3612-1207 ........ WINNG Plate.. ..o 1
208.......... TS-0810012 ............ Round Head Screw..........cocoeeviiiiviiiiiieiiineeeen, 10-24 x 1/4".......uu... 4
209.......... VBS3612-1209 ........ WIMING DUCE ... e et e e e et eeees 1
210.......... VBS3612-1210 ........ CONrOl PIate ... 1
211 e VBS3612-1211 ........ Copper Pan Head Screw............cccevveveviineenennnnn. M4 X 10, 6
212.......... VBS2012-8712 ........ INdiCator Plate ...........iiiiiiiiiie e 1
213.......... VBS2012-8372 ........ Variator INStruCtion...........oooei i 1
214 .......... VBS2012-8422 ........ Gear Box INStruCtion ..........ooou i 1
215.......... VBS3612-1215......... Tilt Indicator SCale .........ccoevvniiiii e 1
216.......... VBS2012-7000CP....Motor Spring HOUSING ........ccouuiiiiiiiiiciiii e 1
217 .......... TS-0051061 ............ HeX Cap SCreW .......coevveviiieiiiiiieeeeee e 5/16”-18 x 1-1/4"....... 16
218.......... VBS2012-7010 ........ R o] oo SRR 1
219.......... VBS3612-1219......... Variator Disk, Upper OULET ............uiiiiiiiiiiiiieei e, 1
220.......... TS-0208041 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew ........ccccvveeivieiinecennnnnnn. 5/167-18 x 3/4"............ 3
221 ..., VBS2012-7030........ Variator Disk, Upper INNEr ..o 1
222.......... VBS2012-7040 ........ Variator Housing TUDE ..........ooiiiiiiiiie e 1
223.......... VBS3612-1223 ........ Variator Disk Shaft..........ccoooiiiiiiii e 1
224 .......... TS-1501051 ............ Socket Head Cap Screw ..........cccueiveiiiineeiinnnnn. M4 X 16, 3
225.......... VBS3612-1225 ........ K Y e 6 x80mm................... 1
226.......... VBS2012-7060 ........ Variator HOUSING ... .cccuuuiiiii e 1
227 .......... VBS3612-1227 ........ Retaining RiNg........ccoovviiiiiiiis e, 16 1
228 .......... VBS3612-1228 ........ PUIEY ... 9" A2, 1
229.......... TS-0209051 ............ Socket Head Cap Screw ........cccoevvveenvieiiininnnnnn. 3/8”-16 x 1" ..., 1
230.......... VBS2012-7080........ LA e 41 € T= T T PPN 1
231.......... TS-0207031 ............ Socket Head Cap Screw ........cccceeviviieiieennnnennn. 1/4”-20 x 5/8".............. 1
232.......... VBS2012-7090........ Worm Gear HOUSING .....oovniiiiii e 1

33



Index No.

Part No. Description Size Qty

TS-0267061 ............ Set SCrew ... 1/4"-20 x 5/8".............. 4
VBS2012-7100........ Gear Shaft ... 1
VBS2012-7110......... Lo o TSP 1
TS-0267041 ............ Socket Set SCrew .........coveviviiiiiiiiiii e, 1/4"-20 x 3/8".............. 1
VBS2012-7120 ........ Y5 0 2 PR 1
VBS2012-7190 ........ SCIrEW NUL ..eveiieii e e e e 1
BB-6007.................. Ball BEaring........cccuviieviiiiiieieeeeeeee e 6007 ..o 2
VBS2012-7200......... SPriNg HOUSING ... cee e 1
VBS2012-721.......... R o] oo P 1
VBS2012-7220 ........ Variator Disk, LOWEr OULET ...........cooeuuiieiiiiiiieieie e 1
VBS2012-7230 ........ Variator Disk, LOWer INNer..........coouiiiiiiii e 1
VBS2012-7250 ........ Variator Shaft ..o 1
VBS3612-1245 ........ KBY e 6 X60mm ..., 1
VBS3612-1246 ........ Shaft HOUSING....coeviiii e 1
VBS2012-7290 ........ S o= 1o PSP 1
VBS3612-1248 ........ Socket Head Cap Screw ..........cccvceevevivieeeennnnnn. 10-24 x5/8"................ 3
VBS3612-1249 ........ PUIEY ... 4-1/8" A2....eeviii, 1
VBS3612-1250 ........ Speed Readout Detector..........ooouiiiiiii e 1
VBS1220M-661 ....... Digital TAChOMEr.......covuiiiiii e 1
BB-6204.................. Ball BEaring........cccuuiieviiiiiieiiieeeeee e 6204 ... 1
TS-1502021 ............ Socket Head Cap Screw .........cccceeeiviieiineeinnnnn.n. M5 X 10, 1
TS-1524041 ............ Socket Set SCrew ........oovvviiiiiiiiiiii M8 X16...ceeveeieeeennn. 1
BB-6303.................. Ball Bearing ......c.ccuuiveviiiiiieiiiii e 6303 ..o 1

Optional Accessories

Stock No
5674030

Description
Replacement Blade — 1/4" x .025" x 197" x 14R-C
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VBS-3612 Band Saw
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VBS-3612 Band Saw
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Parts List: Welder, Shear and Work Lamp Assemblies
(refer to breakdown on page 39)

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
T, JWG34-601............. Limit SWItCh. ... 1
2, PR-EV-6011 ............ 1T U1 = | o ) 1
K T VBS3612-203.......... PanHead Bolt...........coooviiiiiiiicec e, 1/87-32 x 5/8".............. 2
4o TS-0720051 ............ LOCK WaSher ..........cviviiiiiiiiiis e, 18", 2
LS T PR-EV-6020............ GUIAE BIOCK. ... ceiiiieee e 1
[ T TS-1502061 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew .......ccoeevivviiiiiiiieean. M5 X25...iin 2
T TS-1551031 ............ LoCK Washer ..........oveviiiiiiiiiiei e, M5 ., 2
< T PR-EV-6021 ............ SPring BracCKet.........ccovuuiiiii e 1
S I TS-1533032 ............ Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw...................... M5 X8...cooviiieiiieeann. 2
10, PR-EV-6030 ............ GUIdE CaStiNg ...ueieeieiii e 1
MM TS-1534041 ............ Flat Head Screw..........cccoovvviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee, M5 X 10, 4
12, PR-EV-6040............ [ (0 U3 o PR 1
13, TS-1533052 ............ Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw...................... ME X 16, 6
4. PR-EV-6050............. StatioNAry Jaw ........oooiiiii 1
15 s TS-1502051 ............ Socket Head Cap Screw ..........cccceiveiiiiiieiennnnn. M5 X 20.....ccciiieeinnnnnn. 3
16 PR-EV-6051 ............ 1T U1 = | o ) 1
17 PR-EV-6052 ............ Insulating TUDES ....coovii e 3
18, PR-EV-6053............ Washer, INSUIAtE..........cooniei e 3
19 PR-EV-6054 ............ ] o= (oY PP 3
20............ PR-EV-6060 ............ Eccentric ShaftS ......viiiieiie e 2
21 PR-EV-6070 ............ Clamp Lever, Right ... 1
22 TS-1335052 ............ Round Head Screw..........cocooeviiiviiiiiieiciiineeee, 5/16”"-18 x 3/4"............ 2
23 TS-0561021 ............ HEX NUL ... 5/16"-18 ..o 2
24............ PR-EV-6071 ............ Clamp Lever, Left ... 1
25. . PR-EV-6100............. Clamp Support, Right........cooouiii e 1
26............ PR-EV-6101 ............ Clamp Support, Left........oi i 1
27 e PR-EV-6110............ Clamp Plate, Right.........coooiiiiii e 1
28 TS-1533032 ............ Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw...................... Vo3 < T 4
29 TS-1551031 ............ Lock Washer .........coviiiiiiie e M5 . 2
30 PR-EV-6111............ Clamp Plate, Left.......coouiiiiiiii e 1
31 PR-EV-6120 ............ Retaining RING (RE7) ..o 2
32 PR-EV-6130 ............ MOVING JAW ... e 1
33, TS-1502031 ............ Socket Head Cap Screw .........ccceeveviieiineeinnnnnnn. M5 X 12, 2
34 JWG34-615............. Weld BULTON ... e 1
36............ PR-EV-6170............ Pressure Adjust KNOD .........oooniiiii e 1
KY PR-EV-6180............ S e 1
38 TS-0720071 ............ Lock Washer ........o.ooviiiiii e A" i, 5
39 TS-0680021 ............ Flat Washer..........cccooovviiiiiiiii e, A" 5
40............ TS-0561011 ............ HEeX NUL.....oiie e, 1/4"-20....cccciiiiii, 3
41 PR-EV-6200............ L0710 F SRR 1
42 PR-EV-6210 ............ Weld TeNSION AIM ... e e e 1
43 ... TS-081F052 ............ Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw...................... 1/4"-20 x 5/8".............. 1
44 ............ PR-EV-6211 ............ BUSNING ... e 1
45............ PR-EV-6220............ SPriNg, SHOM ... 1
46............ PR-EV-6230 ............ o] oo N 1] o o U 1
47 .. VBS3612-247 .......... Pan Head Screw............coovvveiiiiiiiiiiiiieceiieeee M5 X 25, 1
48............ TS-1540031 ............ HEX NUL. ... M5 1
49............ VBS1220M-624 ....... TranSfOrMEE .. .o e 1
50....cccunn.. VBS3612-250.......... Copper Pan Head Screw............cccevveviviineeennnnnn. 10-24 x 3/8".............. 2
51 .. TS-1551031 ............ Lock Washer ..........ccooeiiiiiiiiiiiiii e, 316" 2
52.. .. PR-HV-6241............ Mounting Bracket....... ... 1
53, TS-1534041 ............ Flat Head Screw.........cooviiiiiiiiiie M5 X112, 10
54............ TS-0050171 ............ HeX Cap SCrew .......ooeeeiiiiiiiiie e 1/4"-20 x 4" ................ 2
55. . PR-EV-6250............ SWILCN e 1
56............ PR-EV-6260 ............ Grinder MOTOr ... e 1
Y (T PR-EV-6270............ S o= Lo 1Y 1



Index No. Part No.

PR-EV-6280
TS-0680021
TS-1540041

VBS1220M-629 .......

PR-EV-6291

JWG34-633.

PR-EV-6340
PR-EV-6420
PR-HV-6420

VBS3612-268...........
VBS3612-269..........
VBS3612-270..........
VBS3612-271..........
VBS3612-272..........

PR-EV-9290

VBS2012-6810.........
VBS2012-6820 ........
VBS2012-6830.........
VBS2012-6840 ........
VBS2012-6860........
VBS2012-6870 ........
VBS2012-6880........
VBS2012-6890........
VBS2012-6900........
VBS2012-6910 ........
VBS2012-6920 ........
VBS2012-6930.........

TS-1502081

VBS3612-287 ..........
VBS2012-6950 ........
VBS3612-289..........
VBS3612-290..........

TS-1550071

VBS3612-292..........
VBS2012-9040 ........

PR-EV-1910
TS-0207031
TS-0207081
PR-EV-1920

VBS3612-298..........

PR-EV-1930

VBS3612-2100.........

PR-EV-1940

VBS3612-2102 ........

PR-EV-1950
PR-EV-1960
PR-EV-1970
TS-0208031

TS-0720081

PR-EV-1980
PR-EV-1990
PR-EV-9210

Description Size

Deflector Bracket, Right ..........ccooooiiiiiiiii e,
Pan Head Screw..........c.coovvvviiiiiiviiiiiieceeeee M4 x 8.......

Deflector Bracket, Left..........cooouviviiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeen
Spark Deflector.... ...
KNODS ..
Light Shield .........covviiii e
Shield JOINEEr ... ..o e
Brass NUL ..o
=T o 0 o 0 o o
AM TUDES ...

Arm Housing Adjust .........ooeviiiiii
Housing Adjust SCreW .........ccouuiiiiiiiiiiieiee e
Lamp Arm HOUSING ....covuiiiiiiici e
Holder, Upper.........ooviiiiiiiiiii e, 6920.........
Socket Head Bolt.........c.coovviviiiiiiiiie 5 X 35mm.
Holder, LOWEr.........ccvviviiiiiee e 6290 .........
Lamp SOCKEL ...
WaShEr ...

Rotating Button..........c.oiii
Brass Handwheel ............ccoooiiiiiii e
Spindle BUShiNgS.........cooviiiiiiii e,
Socket Head Bolt..........ooviiiiiiiii 1/4 X 5/8"..
Socket Head Bolt..........ccoveviiiiviiiiiiiieee, 1/4 X 174"..
Spindle Lift ...
Retaining RiNg.........ooviiiiiiiii e, 5mm.........
Blade Shaft ...
Retaining RiNg.........coviiiiiii e, 25mm .......
Vaned Iron Plates ...

PanHead Bolt ... 3/16 X 3/8"

LOWEr Blades .......ouoeiiiiieiee e
UpperBlade ...
Joint Plate, Left.. ...,

Socket Head Bolt.........covveviiniiiiiic, 5/16 X 5/8"

Lock Washer .........cooviiiiiiii e 5/16".........
Chain Joint, Right .......cccooiiiiii e,
HandIe Bar.......couieiie e
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Welder, Shear and Work Lamp Assemblies
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Electrical Connections — 3Ph, 230/460V
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Electrical Connections — 3Ph, 230/460V
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SB1 | Weld On (White) SA4 | Key Switch SQ6 | Safety Switch
SB2 | Anneal On (Green) HL Indicator Light (Green) KM Contactor
SB3 | Emergency Stop (Red) EL Lamp (60W, 115V) FR Overload Relay
SB4 | Main Motor Off (Red) QS General Switch T2 Transformer
SB5 | Main Motor On (Green) SQ1 | Safety Switch
SA1 | Grinder Motor On SQ2 | Safety Switch
SA2 | Work Lamp On (Black) SQ5 | Weld Auto Stop
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Electrical Box

(see page 41 for identification of parts)
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